FORM PTO-1595



## 08-17-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

				0 1 40∠0			
10 t	the Honoral	ole Commissioner of	Patents	Name		ed original documents or copy	thereof.
		eying partivites			and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	
			sity, Subcontract	or	Unitod	States Air Force	
		ab, Inc., Pr -C-0101	rime Contractor	Name:	United	States Air Force	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN			
3. Nau	ure of con	veyance:		Street Add	ress:	2251 Maxwell Ave., S	SE .
	Assignme		☐ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ OtherConfirmatory License			City:	Kirtla	nd AFB	
	Ou ic	Outminutery	Liverise	State:	NM	Zip: 87117-	-5773
Execution	on Date(s)	: June 19, 2	:001				
☐ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. App	lication nu	ımber(s) or patent	number(s):	1			
If thi	is documen	it is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, t	the execution	date of the	application is:	
A. F	Patent App	olication No.(s):		B. Patent	No.(s):		
09/	799,746	ó					
	ed 03/0						
	u		Additional numbers attac	·			
5 Nam	ne and add	<del></del>				plications and potents in the	
			hom correspondence	6. Total nu	imber of ap	plications and patents involve	d:
		dress of party to wi ocument should be		6. Total nu	imber of ap	plications and patents involve	d:
	cerning do			6. Total nu	imber of ap	1	d:
cond	cerning do	ocument should be		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFF	<b>1</b> R 3.41)\$	0
cond	Kennet Address:	cument should be	mailed:	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFF	<b>1</b> R 3.41)\$( ☑ Not app	) licable
cond Name: Internal	Kennet Address:	th E. Callahan  377 ABW/JAN	mailed:	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument t	<b>1</b> R 3.41)\$	) licable
cond Name: Internal	Kennet Address:	th E. Callahan  377 ABW/JAN	mailed:	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument t	1	) licable
cond Name: Internal Street A	Kennet Address:	th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell	mailed:	7. Total for the income affecting to	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument t	1	) licable
Name: Internal Street A	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773	7. Total for the instaffecting to 8. Deposite (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF to account rolicate copy	1	olicable nstrument
Name: Internal Street A	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell	Mailed:  Ave., SE	7. Total for the instaffecting to 8. Deposite (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF to account rolicate copy	1  R 3.41)\$(  ☑ Not app  to be recorded is not an inf R 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).	olicable nstrument
Name: Internal Street A City: State:	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt NM	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell tland AFB ZIP:	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773	7. Total for the instaffecting to 8. Deposite (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF to account rolicate copy	1  R 3.41)\$(  ☑ Not app  to be recorded is not an inf R 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).	olicable nstrument
Name: Internal Street A City: State:	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt NM	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773	7. Total for the instaffecting to 8. Deposite (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF to account rolicate copy	1  R 3.41)\$(  ☑ Not app  to be recorded is not an inf R 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).	olicable nstrument
Name: Internal Street A City: State:	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt NM	th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell cland AFB ZIP:	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773  DO NOT USE	7. Total for The incaffecting to 8. Deposition (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF t account roblicate copy	1  R 3.41)\$(  ☑ Not app  to be recorded is not an inf R 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).	olicable  nstrument  esit account)
Name: Internal Street A City: State:	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt NM	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell cland AFB ZIP: d signature. f my knowledge and iginal document.	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773  DO NOT USE	7. Total for The incaffecting to 8. Deposition (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF t account roblicate copy	Not app to be recorded is not an in R 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).  number: of this page if paying by depo	olicable  nstrument  esit account)
Name: Internal Street A City: State:	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt NM  tement and the best of y of the ord	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell tland AFB ZIP: d signature. fmy knowledge and iginal document. Callahan	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773  DO NOT USE	7. Total for The incaffecting to 8. Deposition (Attach dup	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF t account roblicate copy	Not app to be recorded is not an infer 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).  number: of this page if paying by depo	olicable nstrument esit account)
Name: Internal Street A City: State:	Kennet Address: Address: Kirt NM	cument should be th E. Callahan 377 ABW/JAN 2251 Maxwell cland AFB ZIP: d signature. fmy knowledge and iginal document. Callahan of person signing	Mailed:  Ave., SE  87117-5773  DO NOT USE	7. Total for The instance of The instance of The Instance of This SPACE	ee (37 CFF aclosed strument to itle (37 CF) to account rollicate copy	Not app to be recorded is not an infR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).  number: of this page if paying by depo	olicable nstrument esit account)

PATENT

**REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0136** 



## **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

U.S. Patent Application for: Electronically Latching Micro-Magnetic Switches and Method of Operating

Same

Inventor(s): Meichun Ruan, Jun Shen, Charles Wheeler

**Serial No.: 09/799,746** Filing Date: 03/06/01

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

Contract No.: F29601-99-C-0101

This Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11 short form or -12 long form) included in Contract No. F29601-99-C-0101 with Department of the Air Force (specify Government Agency).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 19th day of June, 2001.

Title of Contractor: Director, Licensing and

Intellectual Property
Administration

Business Address: Arizona State University

Box 873511

Tempe, AZ 85287-3511

PATENT REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0137